Public Quantitative Reporting Templates - S.02.01.02

S.02.01.02
Balance sheet

Assets

Intangible assets

Deferred tax assets

Pension benefit surplus

Property, plant & equipment held for own use

Investments (other than assets held for index-linltand unit-linked contracts) R0O07(C

Property (other than for own use)
Holdings in related undertakings, including papations
Equities
Equities - listed
Equities - unlisted
Bonds
Government Bonds
Corporate Bonds
Structured notes
Collateralised securities
Collective Investments Undertakings
Derivatives
Deposits other than cash equivalents
Other investments
Assets held for index-linked and unit-linked contsa
Loans and mortgages
Loans on policies
Loans and mortgages to individuals
Other loans and mortgages
Reinsurance recoverables from:
Non-life and health similar to non-life
Non-life excluding health
Health similar to non-life

Life and health similar to life, excluding healthdeindex-linked and unit-linke R031(

Health similar to life
Life excluding health and index-linked and unitkat
Life index-linked and unit-linked
Deposits to cedants
Insurance and intermediaries receivables
Reinsurance receivables
Receivables (trade, not insurance)
Own shares (held directly)

Amounts due in respect of own fund items or inifiadd called up but not yet paid | R040(C -

Cash and cash equivalents
Any other assets, not elsewhere shown
Total assets

AXA MPS Assicurazioni Vita S.p.A.

Relazione sulla Solvibilita e Condizione Finanziaria 2020

Solvency Il value

C0010
R0O03( -
R004( 5.826.693,83
R0O05( -
R0O06( 9.682.372,48
18.140.464.645,94
R008( 201.225,00
R0O09(C 271.730.722,60
R010C 407.719.326,69
R0O11( 361.557.565,78
R0O12( 46.161.760,91
R013( 15.411.252.098,40
R0O14( 8.596.147.917,34
R0O15( 5.544.936.949,50
R0O16( 9.984.165,28
R0O17( 1.260.183.066,28
R018( 2.042.256.250,25
R0O19( 7.305.023,00
R020( -
R021( -
R022( 4.744.849.479,00
R023( -
R024( -
R025( -
R026( -
R027( 1.153.777,00
R028( -
R029( -
R0O30(C -
1.153.777,00
R032( -
R033( 1.153.777,00
R034( -
R0O35( -
R036( 14.333.736,70
R0O37(¢ 303.106,13
R038( 386.194.606,10
R0O39( -
R041(¢ 64.111.603,31
R0O42( 50.239.754,00
R0O50(C 23.417.159.774,49
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Public Quantitative Reporting Templates - S.02.01.02

S.02.01.02
Balance sheet

Liabilities
Technical provisions — non-life
Technical provisions — non-life (excluding health)
TP calculated as a whole
Best Estimate
Risk margin
Technical provisions - health (similar to non-life)
TP calculated as a whole
Best Estimate
Risk margin

Technical provisions - life (excluding index-linkedand unit-linked)

Technical provisions - health (similar to life)
TP calculated as a whole
Best Estimate
Risk margin

Technical provisions — life (excluding health andridex-linked and unit-linked)

TP calculated as a whole

Best Estimate

Risk margin
Technical provisions — index-linked and unit-linked

TP calculated as a whole

Best Estimate

Risk margin
Contingent liabilities
Provisions other than technical provisions
Pension benefit obligations
Deposits from reinsurers
Deferred tax liabilities
Derivatives
Debts owed to credit institutions
Financial liabilities other than debts owed to dréukstitutions
Insurance & intermediaries payables
Reinsurance payables
Payables (trade, not insurance)
Subordinated liabilities

Subordinated liabilities not in BOF
Subordinated liabilities in BOF

Any other liabilities, not elsewhere shown
Total liabilities

Excess of assets over liabilities

Relazione sulla Solvibilita e Condizione Finanziaria 2020

Solvency Il value

C0010

R0510 -

R520 -
R0530 -
R0540 -
R0550 -
R0560 -
R0570 -
R0580 -
R0590 -
R0600 16.939.467.325,00
R0610 |- 9.016.950,00
R0620 -
R0630 |- 24.605.826,00
R0640 15.588.876,00
RO650 16.948.484.275,00
R0660 -
R0670 16.797.572.043,00
R0680 150.912.232,00
R0690 4.601.083.310,00
R0700 -
R0710 4.573.776.657,00
R0720 27.306.653,00
R0740 -
R0O750 3.714.076,00
R0760 2.502.632,00
R0O770 868.308,00
R0780 -
R0790 14.585.135,00
R0800 -
R0810 800,00
R0820 108.685.621,69
R0830 423.593,14
R0840 89.959.225,87
R0850 129.470.000,00
R0860 -
R0870 129.470.000,00
R0880 8.734.982,04

21.899.495.008,74

AXA MPS Assicurazioni Vita S.p.A.
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Public Quantitative Reporting Templates - S.05.01.02

Annex |
S.05.01.02
Premiums, claims and expenses by line of business

Health insurance

Insurance with profit
participation

Line of Business for: life insurance obligations

Annuities stemming from non-
life insurance contracts and
relating to insurance obligatior s
other than health insurance

Annuities stemming from non-
life insurance contracts and
relating to health insurance

obligations

Index-linked and unit-

" ; Other life insurance
linked insurance

Relazione sulla Solvibilita e Condizione Finanziaria 2020

Life reinsurance obligations

Health reinsurance Life reinsurance

obligations

C0210 C0220 C0230 C0240 C0300
Premiums written
Gross R1410 13.650.248,00 2.120.910.554,00 947.063.735,00]| 90.398.631,00 3.172.023.168,00
Reinsurers' share R1420 - - - 2.059.555,01 2.059.555,00
Net R1500 13.650.248,00 2.120.910.554,00] 947.063.735,00 88.339.076,00 3.169.963.613,00
Premiums earned
Gross R1510 13.650.248,00 2.120.910.554,00 947.063.735,00]| 90.398.631,00 3.172.023.168,00
Reinsurers' share R1520 - - - 2.059.555,01 2.059.555,00
Net R1600 13.650.248,00 2.120.910.554,00 947.063.735,00 88.339.076,00 3.169.963.613,00
Claims incurred
Gross R1610 2.677.795,00 1.466.614.169,00 364.588.270,00] 15.529.801,00 1.849.410.035,00
Reinsurers' share R1620 - - - - -
Net R1700 2.677.795,00 1.466.614.169,00| 364.588.270,00 15.529.801,00 1.849.410.035,00
Changes in other technical provisions
Gross R1710 2.133.500,00 822.544.683,00 741.513.813,00| 23.263.384,00 1.589.455.380,00
Reinsurers' share R1720 - - - |- 347.439,0 - 347.439,00
Net R1800 2.133.500,00 822.544.683,00 741.513.813,00 23.610.823,00 1.589.802.819,00
Expenses incurred R1900 4.543.028,00 87.775.960,00 25.006.783,00 3.105.240,00 120.431.011,00
Other expenses R2500 : -
Total expenses R2600 120.431.011,00

AXA MPS Assicurazioni Vita S.p.A.
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Public Quantitative Reporting Templates - S.05.02.01 Relazione sulla Solvibilita e Condizione Finanziaria 2020

S.05.02.0
Premiums, claims and expenses by country

Home Country Top 5 countries (by amount of gross premiums writn) - non-life obligations Total Top 5 and home country
C001C C002( C003( C004( C005( C006( C007(
[ Roo1C us GB DE CH BE
C008( C009C C010C C011C C012( C013( C014(
Premiums written
Gross - Direct Busine R011( -
Gross - Proportional reinsurance acce| R012( -
Gross - Non-proportional reinsurance acce| | R013( -
Reinsurers' she R014( -
Nel R020( - - -
Premiums earnec
Gross - Direct Busine R021( -
Gross - Proportional reinsurance acce| R022( -
Gross - Non-proportional reinsurance acce| | R023( -
Reinsurers' she R024( -
Nel R030( - - -
Claims incurred
Gross - Direct Busine R031( -
Gross - Proportional reinsurance acce| R032( -
Gross - Non-proportional reinsurance acce| | R033( -
Reinsurers' she R034( -
Nel R040( - - -
Changes in other technical provision
Gross - Direct Busine R041( -
Gross - Proportional reinsurance acce R042( -
Gross - Non- proportional reinsurance acce | R043( -
Reinsurers'shs R044( -
Nel R0O50( - - -
Expenses incurred R0O55( -
Other expense R120( -
Total expense R130( -

Solvency 2 Pillar 3 reporting - SFCR
AXA MPS Assicurazioni Vita S.p.A. December 31, 2020



Public Quantitative Reporting Templates - S.05.02.01 Relazione sulla Solvibilita e Condizione Finanziaria 2020

S.05.02.0
Premiums, claims and expenses by country

Home Country Top 5 countries (by amount of gross premiums writn) - life obligations Total Top 5 and home country
C015( C016( C017¢ €018( C019(¢ €020(¢ C€021(
R140( DE JP IT us HK
C022( C023( C024( C025( C026( C027(¢ €028(

Premiums written
Gros: R141( 3.172.023.168,00 3.172.023.168,00
Reinsurers' sha R142( 2.059.555,00 2.059.555,00
Net R150( 3.169.963.613,0 3.169.963.613,0
Premiums earnec
Gros: R151( 3.172.023.168,00 3.172.023.168,00
Reinsurers' she R152( 2.059.555,00 2.059.555,00
Nef R160( 3.169.963.613,0 3.169.963.613,0
Claims incurred
Gros: R161( 1.849.410.035,00 1.849.410.035,00
Reinsurers' sha R162( - -
Net R170( 1.849.410.035,0 1.849.410.035,0
Changes in other technical provision
Gros: R171C 1.589.455.380,00 1.589.455.380,00
Reinsurers' she R172(C 347.439,00 347.439,00
Nef R180( 1.589.802.819,0 1.589.802.819,0
Expenses incurred R190(C 120.431.011,00 120.431.011,01
Other expense R250( -
Total expense R260( 120.431.011,01

AXA MPS Assicurazioni Vita S.p.A.
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Public Quantitative Reporting Templates - 5.12.01.01

2000
Lie and Healh SLT Technical Povison:
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Relazione sulla Solvibiita e Condizione Finanziaria 2020

Gross Best Esirmar

ol recoverabies fom rEnsurancRTSPY S FRATeDr The acjostment B S
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Public Quantitative Reporting Templates - $.22.01.21 Relazione sulla Solvibilita e Condizione Finanziaria 2020

S.22.01.21
Impact of long term guarantees and transitional mesures

Amount with Long Term Guarantee Impact of transitional on Impact of transitional on  Impact of volatility adjustment Impact of matching
measures and transitionals technical provisions interest rate set to zero adjustment set to zero
C0010 C0030 C0050 C0070 C0090

Technical provisions R0010 21.540.550.635,00 - - 51.277.309,0 -
Basic own funds R0020 1.647.134.764,00 - - |- 35.472.522,0 -
Eligible own funds to meet Solvency Capital Requieat R0050 1.647.134.764,00 - - |- 35.472.522,0 -
Solvency Capital Requirement R0090 959.444.224,00 - - 413.675.457,0D -
Eligible own funds to meet Minimum Capital Requiesth R0100 1.641.308.070,00 - - |- 51.276.111,0 -
Minimum Capital Requirement R0110 431.749.901,00 - - 186.153.955,0p -

Solvency 2 Pillar 3 reporting - SFCR
AXA MPS Assicurazioni Vita S.p.A. December 31, 2020



Public Q

-5.23.01.01

Reporting T

Annex |
§.23.01.01
Own funds

Basic own funds before deduction for participationsn other financial sector as foreseen in article &of Delegated Regulation
2015/35
Ordinary share capital (gross of own she
Share premium account related to ordinary share ¢
Initial funds, members' ions or the i b: oft
Subordinated mutual member acco
Surplus fund
Preference shar
Share premium account related to preference ¢
Reconciliation resen
Subordinated liabiltie
An amount equal to the value of net deferred tax &
Other own fund items approved by the supervisory auth
Own funds from the financial statements that should not be representelly the reconciliation reserve and do not meet the criteria to be
classified as Solvency Il own funds
Own funds from the financial statements that should not be repredsntiee reconciliation reserve and do not meet
the criteria to be classified as Solvency Il own funds
Deductions
Deductions for participations in financial and credit institutions
Total basic own funds after deductions
Ancillary own funds
Unpaid and uncalled ordinary share capital callabl

d item for mutual and mutual-type undertak

Unpaid and uncalled initial funds, members' contributions oe¢uivalent basic own fund item for mutual and mutual - type undeggalcallable on

demand
Unpaid and uncalled preference shares callable on dt
A legally binding commitment to subscribe and pay for suboretihtabilities on demar
Letters of credit and guarantees under Article 96(2) of the Directive 2@IBQ3
Letters of credit and guarantees other than under Article
96(2) of the Directive 2009/138/EC
Supplementary members calls under first subparagraph of Article 96(3) Dirélctive 2009/138/E
Supplementary members calls - other than under first subparagraph of 9§(R)eof the Directive 2009/138/EC
Other ancillary own func
Total ancillary own funds
Available and eligible own fund:
Total available own funds to meet the €
Total available own funds to meet the M
Total eligible own funds to meet the S
Total eligible own funds to meet the Mt
SCR
MCR
Ratio of Eligible own funds to SCF
Ratio of Eligible own funds to MCR

Reconciliation reserve
Excess of assets over liabilil
Own shares (held directly and indirec
Foreseeable dividends, distributions and chi
Other basic own fund iter
Adjustment for restricted own fund items in respect of matching o portfolios and ring fenced fur
Reconciliation reserve
Expected profits
Expected profits included in future premiums (EPIFP) - Life bus
Expected profits included in future premiums (EPIF
Total Expected profits included in future premiums (EPIFP’

R001C
R003C
R004C
RO05C
R007C
R009C
RO11C
RO13C
R014C
RO16(
RO18C

R0220

R0230
R0290

RO30C
R0310

RO32(C
RO33C
R0340

RO0350

RO36(
R0370
RO39C
RO040C

RO50C
R051C
R054C
RO55C
RO58(
R0600
R062(C
RO64C

RO70C
RO71C
RO72C
RO73C
RO74C
RO76(

RO77C
RO78C
RO79C

sulla

secC

Finanziaria 2020

1000
Total Tier Tier 3
€0010 C0030 C0040 C0050
569.000.000.,00 569.000.000.00]
473.585,00 473.585,00
- ]
- I I ]
- I I ]
942.364.485,00 942.364.485,00)
129.470.000,00 129.110.000,00 | 360.000,00 |
5.826.694,00 | 5.826.694,00
- I I I ]
[ - I
| 1.647.134.764,00 1.511.838.070,00] 129.110.000,00 | 360.000,00 | 5.826.694,00|
- ]
- ]
47.134.764,00 .838.070,00) 000,00 360.000,00 5.826.694,00
41.308.070,00 -838.070,00 000,00 360.000,00
47.134.764,00 -838.070,00) 000,00 360.000,00 5.826.694,00
41.308.070,00 -838.070,00 000,00 360.000,00
959.444.224,00

431.749.901,00
1,72
3.80

C0060

1.517.664.764,00

575.300.279,00

942.364.485,00

30.916.309,00
|

30.916.309,00

AXA MPS Assicurazioni Vita S.p.A.
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Public Quantitative Reporting Templates - 5.25.03.21 Relazione sulla Solvibilita e Condizione Finanziaria 2020

Annex |
S.25.03.21
Solvency Capital Requirement - for undertakings orfull Internal Models

Calculation of the

Unique numb(f)r of component gzsmcpr?pnt?eonnts Solven§y Capital
Requirement
C0010 C0020 C0030
1 Market 681781606,1
2 Credit 94074600,72
3 Life Insurance 425505582
5 P&C Insurance 0
7 Operational Risk 36927330,07
6 Intangible Risk 0
9 Deferred Taxes 0

Calculation of Solvency Capital Requirement

C0100

Total undiversified components R0110 1238289119
Diversification R0060 -278844895,1
Solvency capital requirement excluding capital addn R0200 959444223,9
Capital add-ons already set R0210 0
Solvency capital requirement R0220 959444223,9
Other information on SCR
Amount/estimate of the overall loss-absorbing capiy of technical provisions R0300 93996128,48
Amount/estimate of the overall loss-absorbing capity ot deferred taxes R0310 0
Total amount of Notional Solvency Capital Requiremats for remaining part R0410 0
Total amount of Notional Solvency Capital Requiremat for ring fenced funds R0420 0
Total amount of Notional Solvency Capital Requiremaet for matching adjustment portfolios R0430 0
Diversification effects due to RFF nSCR aggregatiofor article 304 R0440 0

Net future discretionary benefits R0460 240184424

Solvency 2 Pillar 3 reporting - SFCR
AXA MPS Assicurazioni Vita S.p.A. December 31, 2020



Public Quantitative Reporting Templates - 5.28.01.01

Annex |
S.28.01.01

Minimum Capital Requirement - Only life or only non-life insurance or reinsurance activity

Linear formula comp for li

insurance an
MCRL Result

nsurance obligations

Total capital at risk for all life (re)insurance obligations

C0040

670.042.972,0:

Net (of reinsurance/SPV) best estimate and TP cailated as a whole

Relazione sulla Solvibilita e Condizione Finanziaria 2020

Net (of reinsurance/SPV) totabpital at risk

Obligations with profit participation - guaranteleenefits R0210] 16.807.105.372,21]
Obligations with profit participation - future distionary benefits R0220] 0,00
Index-linked and unit-linked insurance obligations R0230] 4.573.776.657,18
Other life (re)insurance and health (re)insurartuiégations R0240] 0,00
Total capital at risk for all life (re)insurancelimjations R0250]

Overall MCR calculation

23.090A909.485,3CI

C0070
Linear MCR R0300| 670.042.972,01}
SCR R0310| 959.444.223,8]
MCR cap R0320) 431.749.900,72]
MCR floor R0330] 239.861.055,95
Combined MCR R0340] 431.749.900,72]
Absolute floor of the MCR R0350] 3.700.000,00)
Minimum Capital Requirement R0400| 431.749.900,72)

AXA MPS Assicurazioni Vita S.p.A.
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